



121

भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग SURVEY OF INDIA

टेलिफैक्स +91-135-2744064,2743331 Website www.surveyofindia.gov.in E-Mail sgo.conf.soi@gov.in



भारत के महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR GENERAL OF INDIA हाथीबडकला एस्टेट, डाक बक्स सं0 37, HATHIBARKALA ESTATE, POST BOX No.37, देहरादुन-248001 (उत्तराखण्ड)-भारत।

Dated

06

January, 2025

1/131443/2025

To

CP-

The Additional Surveyor General National Institute for Geo-Informatics Science & Technology

Survey of India Uppal, Hyderabad

Sub:

PLACEMENT OF SUPERINTENDING SURVEYOR (SENIOR SCALE)(LEVEL-11) TO SUPERINTENDING SURVEYOR (SENIOR TIME SCALE) (NON FUNCTIONAL SECOND GRADE) (LEVEL-12)

The competent authority has accepted placement of under mentioned Superintending Surveyor (Senior Time Scale) in the post of Superintending Surveyor (Senior Time Scale) (Non Functional Second Grade) in Level 12 of Pay Matrix from the date of assumption of charge of the post :-

	Name of Officer			n
No.			Placement	
1.	Shri K V Ramana Murty, Superintending	NIGST, Hyderabad	Maharashtra & Goa G	D,
	Surveyor		Pune	

- Certificate of assumption of charge on form 0.115 (Acc) may please be sent to this office, in triplicate, for further necessary action.
- 3. In case of any vigilance case/disciplinary proceedings or pendency of punishment against the above officer is noticed at your end, the placement orders may not be implemented.
- On placement, the individual would be required to exercise an option under FR 22 (1)(a)(i) for fixation of his pay in the new scale.
- The placement of the officer will be subject to final outcome OA No.593 of 2018 filed by Shri R M Ghildiyal before the Hon'ble CAT, Chandigarh Bench.

(S V Singh) Additional Surveyor General for Surveyor General of India

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Science and Technology (Department of Science and Technology), New Delhi (Kind Attn: Ms. Preeti Arora, Under Secretary, SMP) for information with reference to the Department's letter No. SM/01/11/2024 dated 02-01-2025.
- 2. Additional Surveyor General, Sourthern Zone, Bangalore for information.
- 3. Director, Maharashtra & Goa GD, Survey of India, Pune for information.
- 4. The Accounts Officer, RP&AO, Hyderabad
- 5. Office Superintendent E1 Section (SGO) for further necessary action
- 6. Web Admn (SGO) for uploading on the SoI Website.
- 7. Senior PS to SGI for information.